

**BID OPENING: COLT LS RECONSTRUCTION**

9:00 a.m. Thursday, November 18, 2021

Village of Buffalo Grove

Read Publicly Via Video Conferencing

**SUMMARY**

Shaded Items = Tabulation Corrects As-Read Bid

BID SUMMARIES	Engineer's Estimate	Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.	Copenhaver Construction Inc.	Swallow Construction Corp.	Trine Construction Corp.	Bolder Contractors, Inc.	DiMeo Brothers, Inc.	Joel Kennedy Construction Corp.	Martam Construction, Inc.
<b>BASE BID</b>	\$3,211,779.25	\$2,478,078.22	\$2,656,553.77	\$2,900,494.33	\$3,311,859.45	\$3,168,180.91	\$3,144,083.00	\$3,553,352.50	\$4,407,427.28
<b>ALTERNATIVE A</b>	\$56,717.80	\$19,460.53	\$917.19	(\$102,357.26)	(\$92,297.33)	\$13,399.89	(\$12,145.00)	\$197.00	\$51,165.00
<b>ALTERNATIVE B</b>	\$647,858.50	\$432,581.20	\$467,105.00	\$718,686.70	\$617,873.61	\$688,830.50	\$789,920.00	\$599,082.25	\$1,058,266.00
<b>COMBINATION 1: BASE + A + B</b>	\$3,916,355.55	\$2,930,119.95	\$3,124,575.96	\$3,516,823.77	\$3,837,435.73	\$3,870,411.30	\$3,921,858.00	\$4,152,631.75	\$5,516,858.28
<b>COMBINATION 2: BASE + A</b>	\$3,268,497.05	\$2,497,538.75	\$2,657,470.96	\$2,798,137.07	\$3,219,562.12	\$3,181,580.80	\$3,131,938.00	\$3,553,549.50	\$4,458,592.28
<b>COMBINATION 3: BASE + B</b>	\$3,859,637.75	\$2,910,659.42	\$3,123,658.77	\$3,619,181.03	\$3,929,733.06	\$3,857,011.41	\$3,934,003.00	\$4,152,434.75	\$5,465,693.28







**BID OPENING:**  
 9:00 a.m. Thursday, November 18, 2021  
 Village of Buffalo Grove  
 Read Publicly Via Video Conferencing  
**ALTERNATIVES**

Project: COTL LS Reconstruction  
 Route: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_  
 County: Cook

Shaded Items = Tabulation Corrects As-Read Bid

ALTERNATIVE A				DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Joel Kennedy Construction Corp.		Martam Construction, Inc.	
Code Number	Item	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>ADDITION SCHEDULE</b>									
20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	14	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	19	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$10.00	\$190.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	529	\$30.00	\$15,870.00	\$54.00	\$28,566.00	\$60.00	\$31,740.00
21101615	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	770	\$6.00	\$4,620.00	\$7.00	\$5,390.00	\$6.50	\$5,005.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	0	\$5,500.00	\$880.00	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,400.00
25100125	MULCH, METHOD 3	ACRE	0	\$8,500.00	\$1,360.00	\$4,500.00	\$720.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,400.00
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SQ YD	348	\$64.00	\$22,272.00	\$60.00	\$20,880.00	\$85.00	\$29,580.00
56100700	WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	214	\$235.00	\$50,290.00	\$129.00	\$27,606.00	\$230.00	\$49,220.00
BG1	SANITARY FORCE MAIN 10", OPEN CUT	FOOT	748	\$175.00	\$130,900.00	\$109.00	\$81,532.00	\$115.00	\$86,020.00
TOTAL					\$226,225.00		\$165,879.00		\$206,695.00
<b>DEDUCT SCHEDULE</b>									
BG7	WATER MAIN 8", DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FOOT	214	\$275.00	\$58,850.00	\$187.00	\$40,018.00	\$185.00	\$39,590.00
BG2	SANITARY FORCE MAIN 10", DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED	FOOT	748	\$240.00	\$179,520.00	\$168.00	\$125,664.00	\$155.00	\$115,940.00
TOTAL					\$238,370.00		\$165,682.00		\$155,530.00
<b>CALCULATED NET CHANGE TOTAL</b>					<b>DECREASE \$12,145.00</b>		<b>INCREASE \$197.00</b>		<b>INCREASE \$51,165.00</b>
<b>AS READ NET CHANGE TOTAL</b>					<b>DECREASE \$12,145.00</b>		<b>INCREASE \$197.00</b>		<b>INCREASE \$51,165.00</b>

ALTERNATIVE B				DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Joel Kennedy Construction Corp.		Martam Construction, Inc.	
Code Number	Item	Unit of Measurement	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$1,250.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	1,205	\$40.00	\$48,200.00	\$46.00	\$55,430.00	\$64.00	\$77,120.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	27	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$54.00	\$1,458.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
21101505	TOPSOIL, EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	1,767	\$35.00	\$61,845.00	\$7.00	\$12,369.00	\$25.00	\$44,175.00
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	1.5	\$5,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00
25000310	SEEDING, CLASS 4	ACRE	.5	\$6,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00
25000312	SEEDING, CLASS 4A	ACRE	1	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,625.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,625.00
25100125	MULCH, METHOD 3	ACRE	1	\$5,750.00	\$8,050.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,750.00	\$26,250.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	6,570	\$3.00	\$19,710.00	\$1.50	\$9,855.00	\$3.00	\$19,710.00
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	274	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$6.00	\$1,644.00	\$15.00	\$4,110.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,882	\$5.00	\$14,410.00	\$3.75	\$10,807.50	\$5.00	\$14,410.00
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	13,259	\$1.00	\$13,259.00	\$1.25	\$16,573.75	\$2.00	\$26,518.00
50104400	CONCRETE HEADWALL REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
550A0090	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18"	FOOT	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$170.00	\$2,380.00	\$135.00	\$1,890.00
550A0120	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
550A0140	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	58	\$275.00	\$15,950.00	\$210.00	\$12,180.00	\$185.00	\$10,730.00
550A0160	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	306	\$350.00	\$107,100.00	\$215.00	\$65,790.00	\$200.00	\$61,200.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	130	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	FOOT	72	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)	FOOT	390	\$32.00	\$12,480.00	\$48.00	\$18,720.00	\$35.00	\$13,650.00
60108204	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 2, 4"	FOOT	71	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$48.00	\$3,408.00	\$35.00	\$2,485.00
60204505	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
60224005	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
60224448	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 7'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
60224458	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, TYPE 8 GRATE	EACH	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$18,265.00	\$36,530.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
K1005481	SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3"	SQ YD	1,339	\$6.00	\$8,034.00	\$6.00	\$8,034.00	\$7.00	\$9,373.00
20013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	150	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00
20076870	UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION TO STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
X0100220	EARTH EXCAVATION (UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	CU YD	1,423	\$95.00	\$135,185.00	\$56.00	\$79,688.00	\$280.00	\$398,440.00
X0322918	PROPOSED MANHOLE/CATCH BASIN CONNECTION OVER EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
X0322936	REMOVE EXISTING FLARED END SECTION	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
X0326806	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
X0326981	ENGINEERED SOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL)	CU YD	670	\$105.00	\$70,350.00	\$115.00	\$77,050.00	\$80.00	\$53,600.00
X0426200	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
X0795800	COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	536	\$40.00	\$21,440.00	\$48.00	\$25,728.00	\$55.00	\$29,480.00
X1200042	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 9'-DIAMETER, WITH 2 TYPE 1 FRAMES, CLOSED LD, RESTRICTOR PLATE	EACH	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
X2002410	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	CU YD	748	\$40.00	\$29,920.00	\$25.00	\$18,700.00	\$85.00	\$63,580.00
X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
XX009314	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SQ YD	1,536	\$2.00	\$3,072.00	\$2.00	\$3,072.00	\$5.00	\$7,680.00
BG4	OBSERVATION WELL	EACH	5	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>					<b>\$789,920.00</b>		<b>\$599,082.25</b>		<b>\$1,058,266.00</b>
<b>AS READ</b>					<b>\$789,920.00</b>		<b>\$599,082.25</b>		<b>\$1,058,266.00</b>